
2008 MSHSL Section 5AA Championships Boys 
Bassett Creek Park, Crystal      Oct. 23, 2008 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Coon Rapids             114    5   10   20   34   45   54   79  16:56.3  1:21.0 
  2 Osseo                   118   12   16   26   31   33   48   56  17:04.5  0:51.4 
  3 Maple Grove             119    3   11   24   39   42   60   71  16:58.5  1:22.2 
  4 Fridley                 156   14   15   19   43   65   77   83  17:14.0  1:10.1 
  5 Andover                 177   13   29   32   44   59   75   82  17:22.1  1:10.6 
  6 Mounds View             178   27   28   36   41   46   64   70  17:24.4  0:27.7 
  7 Irondale                197   17   30   40   52   58   67   73  17:27.8  0:57.0 
  8 Totinograce             199    7   38   50   51   53   88   90  17:25.4  1:27.9 
  9 Rogers                  206   21   23   35   61   66   76       17:31.1  0:54.0 
 10 Park Center High Scho   214    2    8   25   87   92   94   97  17:25.6  2:46.1 
 11 Anoka                   225    4   18   62   69   72   84   91  17:28.4  1:58.5 
 12 Champlin Park           243    6    9   57   78   93   96   99  17:35.7  2:46.8 
 13 Centennial              251    1   47   49   74   80   81   86  17:34.9  2:29.3 
 14 Blaine Hs               340   37   55   68   85   95   98       18:13.4  1:47.3 
 15 Spring Lake Park        375   22   63   89  100  101  102       19:05.5  3:39.6 
 
1. Coon Rapids 
 
    5  Blayne Dulian, 11          16:16.1   
 
   10  Ryan Eason, 12             16:23.7   
 
   20  David Kennedy, 10          16:59.8   
 
   34  Dylan Sorman, 11           17:25.0   
 
   45  Dan Coughlin, 11           17:37.0   
 
   54  Calvin Mehrho, 9           17:48.4   
 
   79  Luke Stocker, 11           18:22.9   
 
Total Time = 1:24:41.5     Total Places = 114 
 
 
 
2. Osseo 
 
   12  Jason Unold, 11            16:33.4   
 
   16  Jeff Hartmann, 12          16:50.4   
 
   26  Jake Mason, 11             17:11.0   
 
   31  Brian Gooley, 11           17:22.6   
 
   33  Brad Hartmann, 10          17:24.8   
 
   48  Mike Kuhlman, 12           17:39.7   
 
   56  Eric Jorgenso, 11          17:49.2   
 
Total Time = 1:25:22.1     Total Places = 118 
 
 
 
3. Maple Grove 
 
    3  Alex Johnson, 10           16:10.1   
 
   11  Tyler Olson, 10            16:30.4   
 
   24  Matt Beyer, 12             17:09.9   
 
   39  Joel Rasmusse, 12          17:29.8   
 
   42  Chris Flegel, 12           17:32.3   
 
   60  Matt Phillips, 12          17:54.4   
 
   71  Luke Iverson, 10           18:10.0   
 
Total Time = 1:24:52.3     Total Places = 119 
 
 
 

4. Fridley 
 
   14  Anwar Abda, 12             16:49.5   
 
   15  Robert Kostic, 12          16:50.1   
 
   19  Harun Abda, 12             16:57.7   
 
   43  West, 10                   17:32.8   
 
   65  Sadik Hussien, 10          17:59.6   
 
   77  Shane Casmpbe, 11          18:19.9   
 
   83  Wardi Abadir, 11           18:29.2   
 
Total Time = 1:26:09.6     Total Places = 156 
 
 
 
5. Andover 
 
   13  Adam Schmidt, 12           16:42.8   
 
   29  Aaron Handorf, 11          17:15.3   
 
   32  Dan Nielsen, 10            17:23.3   
 
   44  Sean Kildahl, 12           17:35.9   
 
   59  Tony Nikodym, 9            17:53.4   
 
   75  Jeff Hoernema, 12          18:17.1   
 
   82  Spencer Hinse, 12          18:26.7   
 
Total Time = 1:26:50.5     Total Places = 177 
 
 
 
6. Mounds View 
 
   27  David Magnuso, 11          17:11.1   
 
   28  Zack Roozen, 9             17:13.1   
 
   36  Devin Hess, 11             17:27.0   
 
   41  Ben Kramka, 9              17:32.1   
 
   46  Alex Strange, 11           17:38.8   
 
   64  Ian Lewenstei, 12          17:57.8   
 
   70  David Kahat, 10            18:02.6   
 
Total Time = 1:27:01.9     Total Places = 178 
 
 
 



7. Irondale 
 
   17  Matt Schafer, 12           16:54.5   
 
   30  Ethan Evenson, 12          17:16.1   
 
   40  Matthew Johns, 9           17:30.5   
 
   52  Mike Dehnbost, 12          17:46.3   
 
   58  Daron Wiley, 12            17:51.5   
 
   67  Colin Owens, 10            18:00.8   
 
   73  Bryan Sprang, 10           18:13.5   
 
Total Time = 1:27:18.8     Total Places = 197 
 
 
 
8. Totinograce 
 
    7  Steven Dado, 10            16:19.7   
 
   38  Adam Braun, 10             17:29.8   
 
   50  Nick Wanner, 11            17:44.9   
 
   51  Rob Wicks, 11              17:44.9   
 
   53  Adrew Meyer, 11            17:47.6   
 
   88  Mike Greenste, 9           18:38.9   
 
   90  Logan McDermo, 10          18:45.1   
 
Total Time = 1:27:06.7     Total Places = 199 
 
 
 
9. Rogers 
 
   21  Andy Wentzel, 12           17:05.8   
 
   23  Caleb Leclair, 9           17:09.3   
 
   35  Jonathon Bian, 12          17:25.9   
 
   61  Jeremy Nelson, 12          17:54.5   
 
   66  Daniel Schule, 10          17:59.8   
 
   76  Dustin Muehle, 9           18:17.9   
 
Total Time = 1:27:35.2     Total Places = 206 
 
 
 
10. Park Center High Scho 
 
    2  Mubarik Musa, 9            16:05.4   
 
    8  Andy Fenske, 11            16:22.2   
 
   25  Mark Gilkerso, 11          17:10.4   
 
   87  Joe Kelly, 10              18:38.4   
 
   92  Sam Bernards, 9            18:51.5   
 
   94  Jon Brachamon, 10          19:11.9   
 
   97  Nick Schroede, 10          19:17.2   
 
Total Time = 1:27:07.8     Total Places = 214 
 
 
 
11. Anoka 
 
    4  Renzo Celis, 11            16:13.6   

 
   18  Spencer Grow, 10           16:57.6   
 
   62  Christian Kut, 9           17:56.2   
 
   69  Charlie Stang, 11          18:02.3   
 
   72  Travis Pearso, 11          18:12.0   
 
   84  Zach Sarazine, 10          18:31.1   
 
   91  Kevin Pusutti, 9           18:46.9   
 
Total Time = 1:27:21.6     Total Places = 225 
 
 
 
12. Champlin Park 
 
    6  Kyle Richards, 12          16:19.1   
 
    9  Jp Rose, 11                16:22.6   
 
   57  Caleb Phenege, 12          17:49.6   
 
   78  Kyle Rodeback, 11          18:21.4   
 
   93  Derek Sayles, 12           19:05.9   
 
   96  Chris Oleson, 12           19:16.0   
 
   99  Aaron Hauck, 10            19:42.0   
 
Total Time = 1:27:58.5     Total Places = 243 
 
 
 
13. Centennial 
 
    1  Ryan Evans, 12             15:55.7   
 
   47  Joe Tilleskjo, 11          17:39.1   
 
   49  Zach Brintz, 11            17:40.4   
 
   74  Austin Anders, 11          18:14.2   
 
   80  Scott Sugden, 10           18:25.0   
 
   81  Ryan Brown, 9              18:26.3   
 
   86  Steve Metzmak, 11          18:38.4   
 
Total Time = 1:27:54.3     Total Places = 251 
 
 
 
14. Blaine Hs 
 
   37  Austin Woetze, 10          17:27.3   
 
   55  Shane Kosir, 12            17:48.8   
 
   68  Michael Culsh, 10          18:00.9   
 
   85  Jordan Knight, 11          18:35.6   
 
   95  Robert Reveri, 11          19:14.5   
 
   98  John Zarling, 12           19:40.3   
 
Total Time = 1:31:06.9     Total Places = 340 
 
 
 
15. Spring Lake Park 
 
   22  Nick Cockriel, 10          17:09.0   
 
   63  Nick Milewski, 12          17:57.8   
 



   89  Ryan Hay, 12               18:44.3   
 
  100  Austin Hrudka, 8           20:47.7   
 
  101  Zach Dykes, 11             20:48.6   

 
  102  Alex Herreid, 8            21:18.2   
 
Total Time = 1:35:27.3     Total Places = 375 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Ryan Evans, 12             15:55.7    Centennial            
 
    2     2  Mubarik Musa, 9            16:05.4    Park Center High Scho  
 
    3     3  Alex Johnson, 10           16:10.1    Maple Grove           
 
    4     4  Renzo Celis, 11            16:13.6    Anoka                 
 
    5     5  Blayne Dulian, 11          16:16.1    Coon Rapids           
 
    6     6  Kyle Richards, 12          16:19.1    Champlin Park         
 
    7     7  Steven Dado, 10            16:19.7    Totinograce           
 
    8     8  Andy Fenske, 11            16:22.2    Park Center High Scho  
 
    9     9  Jp Rose, 11                16:22.6    Champlin Park         
 
   10    10  Ryan Eason, 12             16:23.7    Coon Rapids           
 
   11    11  Tyler Olson, 10            16:30.4    Maple Grove           
 
   12    12  Jason Unold, 11            16:33.4    Osseo                 
 
   13    13  Adam Schmidt, 12           16:42.8    Andover               
 
   14    14  Anwar Abda, 12             16:49.5    Fridley               
 
   15    15  Robert Kostic, 12          16:50.1    Fridley               
 
   16    16  Jeff Hartmann, 12          16:50.4    Osseo                 
 
   17    17  Matt Schafer, 12           16:54.5    Irondale              
 
   18    18  Spencer Grow, 10           16:57.6    Anoka                 
 
   19    19  Harun Abda, 12             16:57.7    Fridley               
 
   20    20  David Kennedy, 10          16:59.8    Coon Rapids           
 
   21    21  Andy Wentzel, 12           17:05.8    Rogers                
 
   22    22  Nick Cockriel, 10          17:09.0    Spring Lake Park      
 
   23    23  Caleb Leclair, 9           17:09.3    Rogers                
 
   24    24  Matt Beyer, 12             17:09.9    Maple Grove           
 
   25    25  Mark Gilkerso, 11          17:10.4    Park Center High Scho  
 
   26    26  Jake Mason, 11             17:11.0    Osseo                 
 
   27    27  David Magnuso, 11          17:11.1    Mounds View           
 
   28    28  Zack Roozen, 9             17:13.1    Mounds View           
 
   29    29  Aaron Handorf, 11          17:15.3    Andover               
 
   30    30  Ethan Evenson, 12          17:16.1    Irondale              
 
   31    31  Brian Gooley, 11           17:22.6    Osseo                 
 
   32    32  Dan Nielsen, 10            17:23.3    Andover               
 
   33    33  Brad Hartmann, 10          17:24.8    Osseo                 
 
   34    34  Dylan Sorman, 11           17:25.0    Coon Rapids           
 
   35    35  Jonathon Bian, 12          17:25.9    Rogers                
 
   36    36  Devin Hess, 11             17:27.0    Mounds View           
 
   37    37  Austin Woetze, 10          17:27.3    Blaine Hs             



 
   38    38  Adam Braun, 10             17:29.8    Totinograce           
 
   39    39  Joel Rasmusse, 12          17:29.8    Maple Grove           
 
   40    40  Matthew Johns, 9           17:30.5    Irondale              
 
   41    41  Ben Kramka, 9              17:32.1    Mounds View           
 
   42    42  Chris Flegel, 12           17:32.3    Maple Grove           
 
   43    43  West, 10                   17:32.8    Fridley               
 
   44    44  Sean Kildahl, 12           17:35.9    Andover               
 
   45    45  Dan Coughlin, 11           17:37.0    Coon Rapids           
 
   46    46  Alex Strange, 11           17:38.8    Mounds View           
 
   47    47  Joe Tilleskjo, 11          17:39.1    Centennial            
 
   48    48  Mike Kuhlman, 12           17:39.7    Osseo                 
 
   49    49  Zach Brintz, 11            17:40.4    Centennial            
 
   50    50  Nick Wanner, 11            17:44.9    Totinograce           
 
   51    51  Rob Wicks, 11              17:44.9    Totinograce           
 
   52    52  Mike Dehnbost, 12          17:46.3    Irondale              
 
   53    53  Adrew Meyer, 11            17:47.6    Totinograce           
 
   54    54  Calvin Mehrho, 9           17:48.4    Coon Rapids           
 
   55    55  Shane Kosir, 12            17:48.8    Blaine Hs             
 
   56    56  Eric Jorgenso, 11          17:49.2    Osseo                 
 
   57    57  Caleb Phenege, 12          17:49.6    Champlin Park         
 
   58    58  Daron Wiley, 12            17:51.5    Irondale              
 
   59    59  Tony Nikodym, 9            17:53.4    Andover               
 
   60    60  Matt Phillips, 12          17:54.4    Maple Grove           
 
   61    61  Jeremy Nelson, 12          17:54.5    Rogers                
 
   62    62  Christian Kut, 9           17:56.2    Anoka                 
 
   63    63  Nick Milewski, 12          17:57.8    Spring Lake Park      
 
   64    64  Ian Lewenstei, 12          17:57.8    Mounds View           
 
   65    65  Sadik Hussien, 10          17:59.6    Fridley               
 
   66    66  Daniel Schule, 10          17:59.8    Rogers                
 
   67    67  Colin Owens, 10            18:00.8    Irondale              
 
   68    68  Michael Culsh, 10          18:00.9    Blaine Hs             
 
   69    69  Charlie Stang, 11          18:02.3    Anoka                 
 
   70    70  David Kahat, 10            18:02.6    Mounds View           
 
   71    71  Luke Iverson, 10           18:10.0    Maple Grove           
 
   72    72  Travis Pearso, 11          18:12.0    Anoka                 
 
   73    73  Bryan Sprang, 10           18:13.5    Irondale              
 
   74    74  Austin Anders, 11          18:14.2    Centennial            
 
   75    75  Jeff Hoernema, 12          18:17.1    Andover               
 
   76    76  Dustin Muehle, 9           18:17.9    Rogers                
 
   77    77  Shane Casmpbe, 11          18:19.9    Fridley               
 



   78    78  Kyle Rodeback, 11          18:21.4    Champlin Park         
 
   79    79  Luke Stocker, 11           18:22.9    Coon Rapids           
 
   80    80  Scott Sugden, 10           18:25.0    Centennial            
 
   81    81  Ryan Brown, 9              18:26.3    Centennial            
 
   82    82  Spencer Hinse, 12          18:26.7    Andover               
 
   83    83  Wardi Abadir, 11           18:29.2    Fridley               
 
   84    84  Zach Sarazine, 10          18:31.1    Anoka                 
 
   85    85  Jordan Knight, 11          18:35.6    Blaine Hs             
 
   86    86  Steve Metzmak, 11          18:38.4    Centennial            
 
   87    87  Joe Kelly, 10              18:38.4    Park Center High Scho  
 
   88    88  Mike Greenste, 9           18:38.9    Totinograce           
 
   89    89  Ryan Hay, 12               18:44.3    Spring Lake Park      
 
   90    90  Logan McDermo, 10          18:45.1    Totinograce           
 
   91    91  Kevin Pusutti, 9           18:46.9    Anoka                 
 
   92    92  Sam Bernards, 9            18:51.5    Park Center High Scho  
 
   93    93  Derek Sayles, 12           19:05.9    Champlin Park         
 
   94    94  Jon Brachamon, 10          19:11.9    Park Center High Scho  
 
   95    95  Robert Reveri, 11          19:14.5    Blaine Hs             
 
   96    96  Chris Oleson, 12           19:16.0    Champlin Park         
 
   97    97  Nick Schroede, 10          19:17.2    Park Center High Scho  
 
   98    98  John Zarling, 12           19:40.3    Blaine Hs             
 
   99    99  Aaron Hauck, 10            19:42.0    Champlin Park         
 
  100   100  Austin Hrudka, 8           20:47.7    Spring Lake Park      
 
  101   101  Zach Dykes, 11             20:48.6    Spring Lake Park      
 
  102   102  Alex Herreid, 8            21:18.2    Spring Lake Park 
 


